F Flicker after >2s start-up, P PF <0.85 HT High temperature
N Acoustic noise >20dB S Can't start-up
T THD >30% C compatible
Type Value 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac
1 247 ARCATA ACT 3P32ISUNVLE IS 3 Parallel
2 256 DAMAR EL232-120/277HF(1688B) IS 2 N Parallel C C C C C C C C
3 257 DAMAR EL232HL-120/277HF(1688D) IS 2 H Parallel C C C C C C C P
4 258 DAMAR EL332-120/277HF(3654C) IS 3 N Parallel C C C C C C C C C C C C

T THD >30% C compatible
Type Value 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac
Order Code: 10454   Model: LT815840AG4
Order Code: 10455   Model: LT815850AG4
T8 Type A Premium LED Plug & Play for Electronic Dimming, IS, RS, PS &
Energency Back-up Ballast
No
Ballast
No.
Ballast Brand Part Number
Start
Method
# of
Lamps
BF Lamp
Connection
1-Lamp 2-Lamp 3-Lamp 4-Lamp
117 127 OSRAM SYLVANIA QHE 2X32T8/UNV DIM-TC PRS 2 N 0.88 Series C C C C
118 151 OSRAM SYLVANIA QTP2×32T8/UNV DIM-TC DPS 2 N 0.88 ? C C C C
119 1 Philips-Advance ICN-2P32-N IS 2 N 0.89 Parallel C C C C C C C C
120 2 Philips-Advance IOPA-2P32-N IS 2 N 0.89 Parallel C C C C C C C C
121 3 Philips-Advance IOP-2P32-N IS 2 N 0.89 Parallel C C C C C C C C
122 4 Philips-Advance IOP-2P32-LW-N IS 2 L 0.77 Parallel C C C C C C C C F
123 15 Philips-Advance IOPA-3P32-LW-N IS 3 L 0.76 Parallel C C C P C C C C C C C C C
124 17 Philips-Advance IOPA-4P32-N IS 4 N 0.87 Parallel C C C P,T C C C C C C C C C C C C
125 18 Philips-Advance IOPA-4P32-HL-SC IS 4 H 1.18 Parallel HT HT HT HT HT HT HT HT C C C C C C C C
126 19 Philips-Advance IOP-4P32-N IS 4 N 0.87 Parallel C C C P C C C C C C C C C C C
127 20 Philips-Advance IOP-4P32-LW-N IS 4 L 0.77 Parallel C C C P C C C C C C C C C C C
128 21 Philips-Advance ICN-4P32-N IS 4 N 0.90 Parallel  HT  HT  HT P, T,HT C C C C C C C C C C C C
129 26 Philips-Advance IOP-1P32-N IS 1 N 0.89 n.a C C C C C
130 27 Philips-Advance IOP-2P32HL-SC IS 2 H 1.18 Parallel HT HT HT HT C C C C
131 37 Philips-Advance ICN-1P32-N IS 1 H 0.91 n.a C C C P
132 38 Philips-Advance IOPA-1P32-N IS 1 H 0.88 n.a C C C P
47 47 Philips-Advance IOPA-2P32HL-SC IS 2 H 1.18 Parallel HT HT HT HT C C C C
134 48 Philips-Advance REB-2P32-SC IS 2 N 0.88 Parallel P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T 347V electronic ballast C
135 61 Philips-Advance IOPA-3P32-N IS 3 N 0.86 Parallel C C C P C C C C C C C C
136 62 Philips-Advance IOP-3P32-N IS 3 N 0.87 Parallel HT HT HT HT C C C C C C C C
137 79 Philips-Advance REB-4P32-SC IS 4 N 0.81 Parallel P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T
138 80 Philips-Advance IOP-4P32-HL-SC IS 4 H 1.18 Parallel HT HT HT HT HT HT HT HT C C C C C C C
139 230 Philips-Advance ICN-4P32-SC IS 4 N 0.89 Parallel C C C P C C C C C C C C C C C
140 235 Philips-Advance ICN-3P32-N IS 3 N 0.88 Parallel C C C P C C C C C C C C P
141 240 Philips-Advance VEL-2P32-SC IS 2 Parallel C C C P,T C C C C
142 101 Philips-Advance IOP-2PSP32-N PS 2 N 0.94 Parallel C C C C C C c C
143 102 Philips-Advance IOP-3PSP32-SC PS 3 N 0.88 Parallel C C C P C C C C C C C C
144 103 Philips-Advance IOP-3PSP32-LW-SC PS 3 L 0.69 Parallel C C P P,T C C C P C C C C
145 104 Philips-Advance IOP-4PSP32-SC PS 4 N 0.89 Parallel C C C P,T C C C C C C C C C C C
146 105 Philips-Advance IOP-4PSP32-LW-SC PS 4 L 0.69 Parallel C C C P,T C C C C C C C C C C C
147 108 Philips-Advance IOP-2S32-SC PS 2 N 0.87 Series C C F F C C C C
148 109 Philips-Advance IZT-2S32-SC DPS 2 N 1.00 Series C C C C C C C C
149 117 Philips-Advance IOP-2PSP32-LW-N PS 2 L 0.71 Parallel C C C C C C C C
150 118 Philips-Advance IZT-2PSP32-SC DPS 2 N 1.00 Parallel C C C C C C C C

T THD >30% C compatible
Type Value 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac 108Vac 120Vac 132Vac 277Vac 305Vac
Order Code: 10454   Model: LT815840AG4
Order Code: 10455   Model: LT815850AG4
T8 Type A Premium LED Plug & Play for Electronic Dimming, IS, RS, PS &
Energency Back-up Ballast
No
Ballast
No.
Ballast Brand Part Number
Start
Method
# of
Lamps
BF Lamp
Connection
1-Lamp 2-Lamp 3-Lamp 4-Lamp
173 221 Superior Life 70201 IS 2 N 0.88 Parallel C C F P,F C C C C
174 138 Superior Life 70210 PS 2 N 0.88 Parallel C C C P C C C C
175 139 Superior Life 70211 PS 4 N 0.87 Parallel C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
176 87 TCP E2P32ISUNVHE IS 2 H 1.18 Parallel C C C F C C C P
177 88 TCP E4P32ISUNVLE IS 4 L 0.78 Parallel C C C P,F C C F C C C F P,F C C F C
178 203 TCP E3P32ISUNVE IS 3 N 0.88 Parallel C C C C C C C C C C C C C
179 204 TCP E3P32ISUNVLE IS 3 L 0.78 Parallel C C C C C C C F C C C C C
180 205 TCP E4P32ISUNVE IS 4 N 0.88 Parallel C C C P,F C C C C C C C C C C C
181 206 TCP E4P32ISUNVHE IS 4 H 1.18 Parallel HT HT HT HT HT HT HT HT C C C C C C C
182 253 TOPAZ B232IUNVHEH/A-TPZ IS 2 Parallel
183 254 TOPAZ B432IUNVHEH/A-TPZ IS 4 Parallel
184 10 Universal Lighting Technologies B232IUNVHP-N IS 2 N 0.88 Parallel C C C C C C C C
185 11 Universal Lighting Technologies B232IUNVEL-A IS 2 L 0.77 Parallel C C C C C C C C
186 12 Universal Lighting Technologies B233IUNVHE-A IS 2 N 0.87 Parallel C C C C C C C C
187 35 Universal Lighting Technologies B432IUNVHE L-A IS 4 L 0.77 Parallel C C C P C C C C C C C C C C C
188 54 Universal Lighting Technologies B232IUNVHEH-A IS 2 H 1.18 Parallel C C C C C C C C
189 71 Universal Lighting Technologies B332IUNVHP-A IS 3 N 0.88 Parallel C C P P C C C P C C C C C
190 76 Universal Lighting Technologies B432IUNVHP-A IS 4 N 0.88 Parallel C C P P C C C C C C C C C C C
191 89 Universal Lighting Technologies B232I120RES-A IS 2 N 0.88 Parallel P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T
192 90 Universal Lighting Technologies B432I120RES-A IS 4 N 0.80 Parallel P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T P,T
193 212 Universal Lighting Technologies B132IUNVHP-N IS 1 N 0.88 n.a C C C C
194 241 Universal Lighting Technologies B232IUNVHP-B IS 2 Parallel C C C C C C C C
195 255 Universal Lighting Technologies B232IUNV-C IS 2 Parallel
196 112 Universal Lighting Technologies B432PUNVHE-A PS 4 N 0.87 Parallel C C C P C C C C C C C C C C C
197 115 Universal Lighting Technologies B232PUNVHE-B PS 2 N 0.88 Parallel C C P,T P,T C C C C
198 119 Universal Lighting Technologies B332PUNVHE-A PS 3 N 0.88 Parallel C C C P C C C C C C C C
199 153 Universal Lighting Technologies B332PUNVHEH-A PS 3 Parallel HT HT HT HT C C C C C C C C
200 154 Universal Lighting Technologies B232PU104S50A PRS 2 Parallel C C P P C C C C
201 128 Watran DBG32N-MV-TP-PS-HL PS 3 ? ? ? C C C C
202 208 WORK HORSE WHCG4-120-T8-IS IS 4 N 0.86 Parallel C C C C C C C C C C C C
203 216 WORK HORSE WHSG3-UNV-T8-IS IS 3 N 0.99 Parallel C C C C C C C C C C C C
204 217 WORK HORSE WHSG4-UNV-T8-IS IS 4 N 0.96 Parallel C C C F C C C F C C C F C C C